Notice of Exemption To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County Of: Solano 675 Texas Street, Suite 2700 Fairfield, CA 94533	From: (Public Agency): Lead CEQA Agency Reclamation District No. 2060 1143 Crane Street, Suite 200, Menio Park, CAMAY25 1 6 2025
	(Address) Bill Emlen, Clenk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Solano, State of California Deputy Smith Stophyso
Project Title: Hastings Tract, 2025-2026 Routine Maintenance	
Project Applicant: Reclamation District No	. 2060, 1143 Crane Street, Suite 200, Menlo Park, CA 94025
Project Location - Specific:	
Levee around Hastings Tract along Lindsey Slough, Cache S	Slough, and the water distribution ditches delineating the northwestern District boundary.
Project Location - City: <u>Near Rio Vista</u> Project Location - County: <u>Solano County</u> Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
Continuation of routine maintenance. Levee system protects property and inhabitants within District.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Reclamation District No. 2060	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	viect: Reclamation District No. 2060
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)));)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: <u>(Sec. 21084; 15301)</u>
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Required maintenance of existing serviceable structure. Also, exempt under statutory exemption 15261 (statutory exemption for pre-CEQA ongoing projects).	
Lead Agency Contact Person:Henry Kuechler, IV, Pre	sident Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (650) 328-0820
	by the public agency approving the project? Yes • No Date: $\frac{4/14}{25}$ Title: District Engineer
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110. Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:	

Reference: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

,

1



Deputy Clerk of the Board

RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 2060

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION

At the Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Reclamation District No. 2060, held on February 19, 2025, upon motion duly made, and unanimously passed:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the work described in 2025-2026 Subvention Program Application consists of routine levee maintenance to existing levee improvements and falls within the categorical exemptions to the California Environmental Quality Act.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District finds that proposed work will not have a material adverse effect upon the environment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said work does not constitute an exception to the exemptions of the California Environmental Quality Act.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Michael Moncrief of MBK Engineers is directed to prepare and file with the County of Solano the appropriate notice of exemption on behalf of the District.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Henry N. Kuechler IV, President or Mary N. Kuechler, Vice President of the Board of Trustees are hereby authorized to execute for and on behalf of Reclamation District No. 2060, a public entity established under the laws of the State of California, the Levee Maintenance Subventions Program Work Agreement Flscal year 2025-2026.

I, Kathy L. Ringman hereby certify that I am and at all times mentioned herein was duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 2060, a Reclamation District organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California; that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution duly and regularly adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Trustees of said District; and that said Resolution has not been modified, rescinded, altered, or amended, and is now in full force and effect. WITNESS my hand this \mathcal{D}_{-} day of Feb., 2025.

Kathy L. Ringman

Kathy L. Ringman SECRETARY OF RECLAMATION DISTRICT NO. 2060